09-18-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



. 4 C	10184713	6			Ta I
vor To the Commissioner for	Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.		.s.
∀ I _Na me of Conveying Party	y(ies):	2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):	ूर्न
	Chien-Hsiung WU Shueh-Cheng LU	Name:	U-Long Co	., LTD	jc97
09	9/05/01	Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	2F, No. 1 Road, Nei-	9, Lane 66, S Hu area	ing-Chu
3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Execution Date: August 15, 2001		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
~ <i>D 15</i>	1 5 1				
f this document is being fil	0/4 = /0.4				
f this document is being fil pplication, the execution d	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01		·		
f this document is being fil pplication, the execution d	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Numerty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1	
this document is being fil pplication, the execution decided. Name and Address of Palacument Should be Mailed	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Numerty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap		1 \$40.00	
this document is being fil pplication, the execution decided. Name and Address of Palacument Should be Mailed	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Numberty to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:			
this document is being fil pplication, the execution decoration. Name and Address of Palacument Should be Mailed lame:	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Number to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: Eugene Mar	7. Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	ents Involved:	\$40.00	unt
this document is being fil pplication, the execution depolication, the execution depolication, the execution depolication, the execution depolication. Name and Address of Palaccument Should be Mailed lame: Address:	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Number to whom Correspondence Concerning this di: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Mathematical Enclosed Authorized to b. 8. Deposit Account Number of Appears App	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit acco	
this document is being fil population, the execution do not be a second of the population, the execution of the population of the populati	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Number to whom Correspondence Concerning this di: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit acco	
f this document is being fil pplication, the execution of pplication	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Number of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Number of the whom Correspondence Concerning this document. Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 1	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	e charged to	\$40.00 deposit acco	T ACCOUNT
f this document is being fil pplication, the execution of pplication	ed together with a new late of the application is: 8/15/01 Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this di: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 1	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	e charged to	\$40.00 deposit acco 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSE	is r 5, 200

02 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Chien-Hsiung WU	and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and (4)
(2) Shueh-Cheng LU (3)	(5) (6)
who have invented a certain new and useful DESIGN, hereby se	
U-LONG CO., LTD. 2F, No. 19, Lane 66, Sing-Chung Road, Nei-Hu area, Taipei, Ta	iwan
its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" America in said DESIGN entitled	') the entire right, title and interest for the United States of
Can Freezer	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith cxccuted on filed on, and identified by United State	e Serial No.
, and identified by Office State	.s scriai No;
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United S and all DESIGN Patents which may be granted therefor and any or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGN undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application	y and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals he International Convention for the Protection of Industrial NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
D Chien-Hing On	Aug. (5, 200)
Name: Chien-Hsiung WU	
2) Shuch-Chenglu	- Rug. 15.700/
Name: Shueh-Cheng LU	· ·
3)	
Name:	
4)	
Name:	
5)	
Name:	
6)	
Name	

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0629